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Thursday 28 June 
 
6:35pm 
Host families meet German 
students at Albuquerque Airport 
 

Friday 29 June 
 
Family Program 

Saturday 30 June 
 
Family Program 

Sunday 1 July 
 
Church visit 
Meet at Calvary Chapel at 
10:50am in Albuquerque, 4001 
Osuna Road (Service starts at 
11:15am) 
12:45 Watch Soccer Game at 
Turtle Mountan 
 
 

Monday 2 July 
 
10am-1pm 
Lessons at the Inn at Rio 
Rancho 
German students are taught by 
native American teachers (small 
groups) 
German I 
Host families are invited to 
participate in free German 
lessons 

Tuesday 3 July 
 
10am-1pm 
Reception at the Inn at Rio 
Rancho 
All German students, their 
teachers and host families are 
invited 
 
Thomas E. Swisstack- Mayor of 
Rio Rancho, 
Greg Pena- Rio Rancho 
Convention and Visitor Bureau, 
Rio Rancho Observer, 
Albuquerque Journal (local 
newspapers) 
will be attending the reception 
Buffet for all participants 

Wednesday 4 July 
 
Celebration of the Fourth of 
July- Independence Day 
 
Students watch the parades 
with their host families,  
enjoy barbecues,  
family reunions and  
fireworks in the evening 

Thursday 5 July 
 
Family Program 
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Friday 6 July 
 
10am-1pm 
Lessons at the Inn at Rio 
Rancho 
German students are taught by 
native American teachers (small 
groups) 
German I 
Host families are invited to 
participate in free German 
lessons 
 
7pm 
Party at the Freimanis‘ home 
 
swimming, climbing, swing 
dance lessons 
All the students and their 
families are invited 
 
 

Saturday 7 July 
 
Family Program 

Sunday 8 July 
 
Church Service 
2pm Meet at Indian Pueblo 
Cultural Center, 2401 12th St 
NW Albuquerque 
2pm-3pm Traditional Indian 
Dance performance:  
 
White Mountain Apache Crown 
Dancers 
 

Monday 9 July 
 
Bike Ride along the Rio Grande 
 
10am 
Meet with your bikes at Open 
Space Parking Lot Alameda 
Blvd.  
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Tuesday 10 July 
 
10am-1pm 
Lessons at the Inn at Rio 
Rancho 
German students are taught by 
native American teachers (small 
groups) 
German I 
Host families are invited ti 
participate in free German 
lessons 
 
 
 

Wednesday 11 July 
 
2-day bus trip - American host 
partners are invited 
 
1. Rio Grande River Floating 
2. Geronimo Museum in Truth 

or Consequences and lunch 
3. White Sands National 

Monument- the world‘s 
largest gypsum dunefield 

8am  
Departure at the Inn at Rio 
Rancho 
 
Stay overnight in Truth or 
Consequences 

Thursday 12 July 
 
1. Spaceport America 
    Visit the $209 million project       
by Richard Branson- the world‘s 
first commercial passenger 
spaceline company 
 
(3 hour guided bus tour) 
 
2. Ghosttown Chloride- an old   

silver mining town) 
3. Elephant Butte (largest 

recreational lake in New 
Mexico) 

 
9pm Arrival in Rio Rancho 

Friday 13 July 
 
Family Program 
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Saturday 14 July 
 
Family Day 

Sunday 15 July  
 
Church Service 

Monday 16 July 
 
 
10am-1pm 
Lessons at the Inn at Rio 
Rancho 
German students are taught by 
native American teachers (small 
groups) 
German I 
Host families are invited ti 
participate in free German 
lessons 
Albuquerque Journal Interview 

Tuesday 17 July 
 
9am Bernalillo train station 
New Mexico Rail Runner 
Express to Santa Fe 
1. Santa Fe guided tour 
2. Santa Fe Plaza 
3. Palace of the Governors 
4. Farmer‘s Market 
 
Arrival: 
5:15pm at Bernalillo station 

Wednesday 18 July 
 
11:30 Going Away Party 
German students prepare 
traditional German dishes 
Teachers and host families are 
invited 
 
Students receive their 
certificates 

Thursday 19 July 
 
Departure to Frankfurt 
 
10am  
meet at ABQ Airport 

Friday 20 July 
 
Arrival in Frankfurt, Germany at 
 
8:30am 

 

 


